forma adjustments would result in a reallocation of the purchase price
affecting the value assigned to the long-term tangible and intangible
assets.  The statement of operations effect of these changes will
depend on the nature and amount of the assets or liabilities adjusted
(see note 2 to the pro forma financial statements).

The pro forma combined balance sheet assumes that the merger took
place on April 30, 1999 and combines 3Dfx's and STB's April 30, 1999
consolidated balance sheets.  The pro forma combined statements of
operations assume the merger took place as of the beginning of 1998 and
then carried forward into fiscal 1999.  They combine:

o 3Dfx's consolidated statement of operations for the fiscal
year ended December 31, 1998 and STB's consolidated
statement of operations for the fiscal year ended
October 31, 1998, and

o 3Dfx's and STB's consolidated statements of operations for
the quarters ended April 30, 1999.

3DFX INTERACTIVE, INC.
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED BALANCE SHEET

(In thousands)

3Dfx   STB   Pro Forma
April 30,   April 30,   Adjustments Pro Forma

1999   1999   (Note 2)   Combined
-----------  -----------   ---------   ---------

Assets:
Cash and cash equivalents   $55,556   $31,407   $   --   $86,963
Short-term investments..   23,192   --   7,714   30,906
Accounts receivable, net   33,482   65,992   (25,159)   74,315
Inventory.....   18,306   31,894   (3,517)   46,683
Other current assets ...   13,396   13,019   (7,714)   18,701

-----------  -----------   ---------   ---------
Total current assets..   143,932   142,312   (28,676)   257,568

Property and equipment, net   21,572   11,587   --   33,159
Other assets.....   3,284   3,606   43,309   50,199

-----------  -----------   ---------   ---------
$168,788   $157,505   $14,633   $340,926

===========  ===========   =========   =========

Liabilities and Shareholders' Equity:
Accounts payable.....   $35,113   $49,627   ($20,659)   $64,081
Accrued liabilities.....   10,670   3,181   --   13,851
Short-term debt.....   --   15,500   --   15,500
Current portion

Copyright © 2012 www.secdatabase.com. All Rights Reserved.
Please Consider the Environment Before Printing This Document

http://www.secdatabase.com

of long-term liabilities   216   612   --   828
-----------  -----------   ---------   ---------

Total current liabilities  45,999   68,920   (20,659)   94,260
-----------  -----------   ---------   ---------

Long-term liabilities....   449   1,786   7,639   9,874
-----------  -----------   ---------   ---------

Shareholders' equity:
Common Stock.....   128,093   83,176   35,983   247,252
Retained earnings

(accumulated deficit)   (5,460)   5,144   (12,963)   (13,279)
Warrants .....   242   --   --   242
Deferred compensation..   (535)   --   --   (535)
Unrealized gain on

equity securities   --   3,112   --   3,112
Treasury stock at cost   --   (4,633)   4,633   --

-----------  -----------   ---------   ---------
Total shareholders'

equity.....   122,340   86,799   27,652   236,792
-----------  -----------   ---------   ---------

$168,788   $157,505   $14,633   $340,926
===========  ===========   =========   =========

See Accompanying Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Financial Statements.

3DFX INTERACTIVE, INC.
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

(In thousands, except per share data)

3Dfx   STB
Year ended   Year ended   Pro Forma
December 31,   October 31,  Adjustments   Pro Forma

1998   1998   (Note 2)   Combined
------------- ------------- -----------   ---------

Revenues.....   $202,601   $266,270   (1,460)(e)  $467,411
Cost of revenues.....   119,618   222,018   (774)(e)   340,862

------------- ------------- -----------   ---------
Gross profit.....   82,983   44,252   (686)   126,549

------------- ------------- -----------   ---------
Operating expenses:

Research and development   34,045   10,794   --   44,839
Selling, general and

administrative...   35,441   30,383   12,345 (c)   78,169
------------- ------------- -----------   ---------

Total operating expenses   69,486   41,177   12,345   123,008
------------- ------------- -----------   ---------

Income (loss) from operations   13,497   3,075   (13,031)   3,541

Copyright © 2012 www.secdatabase.com. All Rights Reserved.
Please Consider the Environment Before Printing This Document

http://www.secdatabase.com

Interest and other income
(expense), net.....   15,869   (439)   --   15,430

------------- ------------- -----------   ---------
Income (loss) before

income taxes.....   29,366   2,636   (13,031)   18,971
Provision for income taxes   7,663   904   (240)(e)   8,327

------------- ------------- -----------   ---------
Net income (loss).....   $21,703   $1,732   ($12,791)   10,644

============= ============= ===========   =========

Net income (loss) per share
Basic.....   $1.45   $0.14   $0.47

============= =============   =========
Diluted.....   $1.33   $0.13   $0.43

============= =============   =========

Shares used in net income (loss) per
share calculations:

Basic.....   14,917   12,134   22,804
------------- -------------   ---------

Diluted.....   16,353   12,883   24,727
------------- -------------   ---------

See Accompanying Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Financial Statements.

3DFX INTERACTIVE, INC.
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

(In thousands, except per share data)

<TABLE>
<CAPTION>

3Dfx   STB
Three month   Three month   Pro Forma
period ended   period ended  Adjustments   Pro Forma

April 30, 1999  April 30, 1999  (Note 2)   Combined
------------- ------------- -----------   ---------

<S>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>
Revenues.....   $40,444   $90,667   ($19,218)(e)  $111,893
Cost of revenues.....   26,190   74,511   (15,701)(e)   85,000

------------- ------------- -----------   ---------
Gross profit.....   14,254   16,156   (3,517)   26,893

------------- ------------- -----------   ---------
Operating expenses:

Research and development   11,756   2,994   --   14,750
Selling, general and

administrative...   6,620   28,106   3,086 (c)   37,812
------------- ------------- -----------   ---------

Copyright © 2012 www.secdatabase.com. All Rights Reserved.
Please Consider the Environment Before Printing This Document

http://www.secdatabase.com

Total operating expenses   18,376   31,100   3,086   52,562
------------- ------------- -----------   ---------

Income (loss) from operations   (4,122)   (14,944)   (6,603)   (25,669)
Interest and other income

(expense), net.....   911   (123)   --   788
------------- ------------- -----------   ---------

Income (loss) before
income taxes   (3,211)   (15,067)   (6,603)   (24,881)

Benefit for income taxes   (1,027)   (92)   (1,231)(e)   (2,350)
------------- ------------- -----------   ---------

Net income (loss).....   ($2,184)   ($14,975)   ($5,372)   ($22,531)
============= ============= ===========   =========

Net income (loss) per share
Basic.....   ($0.14)   ($1.19)   ($0.94)

============= =============   =========
Diluted.....   ($0.14)   ($1.19)   ($0.94)

============= =============   =========

Shares used in net income (loss) per
share calculations:

Basic.....   15,768   12,612   23,966
------------- -------------   ---------

Diluted.....   15,768   12,612   23,966